## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Crook County Court meeting, Wednesday October 18, 2023, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Court meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent **Agenda:** Approve Minutes; Tri-county regional tobacco cessation collaboration agreement; 2023-25 Communicable Disease Regional Intergovernmental Agreement; 2023-2025 IGA for the Financing of Local Public Health Services in Crook County Agreement #180007-2. **Discussion Items:** Swearing in of Patrol Detective, Patrol Deputy, and Corrections Deputies; Multiparty funding agreement for mineral/isotope study of the Crooked River; Approve grants for the Glenn Miller Orchestra patriotic concert, March 16, 2024; Meta grant for a new bookmobile; Update on Bowman Museum; Update on process to fill vacant Commissioner position; PUBLIC HEARING: First Reading of Ordinance 337 - An Ordinance Amending the Crook County Zoning Map and Comprehensive Plan to Amend the Destination Resort Overlay Zone Map and Declaring an Emergency. **Scheduled Appearances:** Chris Gannon, Crooked River Watershed Council. **Executive Session:** ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. **Zoom:** 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745